

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

COREY SMITH,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC05-703

Lower Tribunal No. F00040026A

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  
IN AND FOR DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR  
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
Florida Bar No. 0503843  
Concourse Center 4  
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200  
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013  
Telephone: (813) 287-7910  
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	12
ARGUMENT.....	15
ISSUE I .....	15
SECURITY MEASURES.	
ISSUE II .....	30
OUT-OF-COURT COMMENT BY SMITH'S MOTHER.	
ISSUE III .....	35
MEANING OF TERMS IN RECORDED CONVERSATIONS.	
ISSUE IV .....	50
INTRODUCTION OF POLICE REPORT.	
ISSUE V .....	55
LIMITATION OF CROSS EXAMINATION OF THREE WITNESSES.	
ISSUE VI .....	68
HYPOTHETICAL QUESTION TO THE MEDICAL EXAMINER.	
ISSUE VII .....	73
FAILURE TO DISCLOSE A WITNESS STATEMENT.	
ISSUE VIII .....	78
WITNESS TESTIFYING INCONSISTENTLY WITH HIS DEPOSITION.	
ISSUE IX .....	85
PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT.	
STATEMENT REGARDING PROPORTIONALITY.....	96
CONCLUSION.....	100
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	100
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	100

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**Cases**

<u>Allen v. Montgomery,</u> 728 F.2d 1409 (11th Cir. 1984) .....	18, 28
<u>Antone v. State,</u> 382 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 1980) .....	46
<u>Archer v. State,</u> 613 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1993) .....	44
<u>Armstrong v. State,</u> 862 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2003) .....	84
<u>Blackwood v. State,</u> 777 So. 2d 399 (Fla. 2000) .....	52
<u>Brady v. Maryland,</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963) .....	74, 76
<u>Breedlove v. State,</u> 413 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1982) , <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 459 U.S. 882 (1982) .....	51, 95
<u>Brooks v. State,</u> 762 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 2000) .....	50
<u>Brooks v. State,</u> 918 So. 2d 181 (Fla. 2005) .....	36
<u>Castor v. State,</u> 365 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1978) .....	86
<u>Chandler v. State,</u> 702 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 1997) , <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 523 U.S. 1083 (1998) .....	96
<u>Chavez v. State,</u> 832 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 2002) .....	71
<u>Cole v. State,</u> 701 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1997) .....	67
<u>Colina v. State,</u> 570 So. 2d 929 (Fla. 1990) .....	51
<u>Copeland v. State,</u> 566 So. 2d 856 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) .....	80
<u>Cox v. State,</u> 819 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 2002) .....	85

<u>Crump v. State,</u> 622 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1993).....	96
<u>Deck v. Missouri,</u> 544 U.S. 622 (2005) .....	28, 29
<u>Dessaure v. State,</u> 891 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 2004).....	95
<u>Diaz v. State,</u> 513 So. 2d 1045 (Fla. 1987) .....	21
<u>Escobar v. State,</u> 699 So. 2d 988 (Fla. 1997).....	51
<u>Fekany v. State Road Department,</u> 115 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 2d DCA 1959) .....	69, 71
<u>Finney v. State,</u> 660 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1995).....	20, 60, 67
<u>Foster v. State,</u> 778 So. 2d 906 (Fla. 2000).....	51, 52
<u>Frye v. United States,</u> 293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923).....	49
<u>Fulton v. State,</u> 335 So. 2d 280 (Fla. 1976).....	60
<u>Geralds v. State,</u> 674 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1996).....	55
<u>Globe v. State,</u> 877 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 2004).....	36
<u>Green v. State,</u> 907 So. 2d 489 (Fla. 2005).....	33
<u>Heath v. State,</u> 648 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 1994).....	95
<u>Holbrook v. Flynn,</u> 475 U.S. 560 (1986) .....	17
<u>Hopkinson v. Shillinger,</u> 866 F.2d 1185 (10th Cir. 1989), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 497 U.S. 1010 (1990).....	18
<u>Hutchinson v. State,</u> 882 So. 2d 943 (Fla. 2004).....	30, 34
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> 583 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 1991).....	71

<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 696 So. 2d 317 (Fla. 1997).....	98
<u>Knight v. State,</u> 746 So. 2d 423 (Fla. 1998).....	96
<u>Koon v. State,</u> 513 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1987).....	52, 99
<u>Lara v. State,</u> 464 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 1985).....	99
<u>Larzelere v. State,</u> 676 So. 2d 394 (Fla. 1996).....	30, 34
<u>Martinez v. State,</u> 761 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 2000).....	43, 47
<u>Materno v. State,</u> 766 So.2d 358 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	81
<u>Mobley v. State,</u> 409 So. 2d 1031 (Fla. 1982).....	61
<u>Nationwide Mutual Fire Ins. Co. v. Vosburgh,</u> 480 So. 2d 140 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985).....	47, 48
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 570 So. 2d 902 (Fla. 1990).....	30
<u>Pender v. State,</u> 700 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 1997).....	81
<u>Perez v. State,</u> 856 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003).....	47
<u>Poulin v. Fleming,</u> 782 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....	48, 49
<u>Reynolds v. State,</u> 934 So. 2d 1128 (Fla. 2006).....	44, 68, 79
<u>Richardson v. State,</u> 246 So. 2d 771 (Fla. 1971).....	78, 85
<u>Rimmer v. State,</u> 825 So. 2d 304 (Fla. 2002).....	96
<u>Roberts v. State,</u> 189 So. 2d 543 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966).....	69, 71
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987).....	60, 65
<u>Scipio v. State,</u> 928 So. 2d 1138 (Fla. 2006).....	76, 77, 81, 82, 83, 84

<u>Shellito v. State</u> ,	
701 So. 2d 837 (Fla. 1997) , <u>cert.</u>	
<u>denied</u> , 523 U.S. 1084 (1998) .....	95
<u>State v. Baird</u> ,	
572 So. 2d 904 (Fla. 1990) .....	51
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> ,	
491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986) .....	50
<u>State v. Evans</u> ,	
770 So. 2d 1174 (Fla. 2000) .....	82, 83
<u>State v. Freber</u> ,	
366 So. 2d 426 (Fla. 1978) .....	51
<u>State v. Hickson</u> ,	
630 So. 2d 172 (Fla. 1993) .....	71
<u>State v. Muhammad</u> ,	
866 So. 2d 1195 (Fla. 2003) .....	84
<u>State v. Schopp</u> ,	
653 So. 2d 1016 (Fla. 1995) .....	77, 83
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> ,	
412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982) .....	35, 68
<u>Street v. State</u> ,	
636 So. 2d 1297 (Fla. 1994) .....	30, 34
<u>Suggs v. State</u> ,	
644 So. 2d 64 (Fla. 1994) .....	80
<u>Thomas v. State</u> ,	
748 So. 2d 970 (Fla. 1999) .....	86, 95
<u>Thorp v. State</u> ,	
777 So. 2d 385 (Fla. 2000) .....	47
<u>Trease v. State</u> ,	
768 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 2000) .....	34
<u>United States v. Bagley</u> ,	
473 U.S. 667 (1985) .....	75
<u>United States v. Brazel</u> ,	
102 F.3d 1120 (11th Cir. 1997) .....	27
<u>United States v. Brown</u> ,	
872 F. 2d 385 (11th Cir. 1989) .....	45, 46
<u>United States v. Carson</u> ,	
455 F.3d 336 (D.C. Cir. 2006) .....	21

<u>United States v. Childress,</u> 58 F.3d 693 (D.C. Cir. 1995) .....	16
<u>United States v. Darden,</u> 70 F.3d 1507 (8th Cir. 1995) .....	21
<u>United States v. Delpit,</u> 94 F.3d 1134 (8th Cir. 1996) .....	46
<u>United States v. Deluca,</u> 137 F.3d 24 (1st Cir. 1998) .....	21
<u>United States v. Flores,</u> 63 F.3d 1342 (5th Cir. 1995) .....	46
<u>United States v. Novaton,</u> 271 F.3d 968 (11th Cir. 2001) .....	46, 48
<u>United States v. Ross,</u> 33 F.3d 1507 (11th Cir. 1994) .....	21
<u>United States v. Theriault,</u> 531 F.2d 281 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 429 U.S. 898 (1976) .....	20
<u>Weaver v. State,</u> 894 So. 2d 178 (Fla. 2004) .....	16, 20
<u>White v. State,</u> 817 So. 2d 799 (Fla. 2002) .....	33
<u>Woods v. State,</u> 733 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1999) .....	74, 86
<u>Young v. Pyle,</u> 145 So. 2d 503 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962) .....	69, 71

**Other Authorities**

Charles W. Ehrhardt, <i>Florida Evidence</i> , § 953.1 (2006 Ed.) .....	43
Section 90.701, Fla. Stat. ....	48
Section 90.801(1)(c), Fla. Stat. ....	51
Section 90.952, Fla. Stat. ....	43
Section 914.04, Fla. Stat. ....	65
